

Republic of the Philippines Tangapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod 2/F City Hall Bldg., J. Miranda Ave., Con. Peq., Naga City



472-79-19 • 473-20-51 RESOLUTION NO. 2017-134

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF LYRR REALTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, REPRESENTED BY MR. RICHARD T. ROCHA, VICE PRESIDENT FOR OPERATIONS, FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT (DP) OF THE PROPOSED DECA HOMES-GRANDVALE SUBDIVISION II LOCATED AT ZONE 6, BARANGAY SAN FELIPE, NAGA CITY, AS REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2008-079:-

Sponsor: Hon. Mila S.D. Raquid-Arroyo

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the letter dated January 3, 2017 of Mr. Wilfredo B. Prilles, Jr., City Planning & Development Coordinator, informing that on July 7, 2015, the Sangguniang Panlungsod issued Resolution No. 2015-268 that favorably granted LYRR's application for Development Permit (DP) of the Proposed DECA Homes-Grandvale Subdivision II located at Zone 6, Barangay San Felipe, this city;

WHEREAS, after its technical evaluation, the City Planning and Development Office has recommended for the approval of the said application;

WHEREAS, the SP Committee on Land Use found the said application to be in order;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Mila S.D. Raquid-Arroyo, seconded by Hon. Jose C. Rañola and Hon. Elmer S. Baldemoro;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the application of LYRR Realty Development Corporation, represented by Mr. Richard T. Rocha, Vice President for Operations, for Development Permit (DP) of the Proposed DECA Homes-Grandvale Subdivision II located at Zone 6, Barangay San Felipe, Naga City, as required by Ordinance No. 2008-079.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor for his approval, Mr. Richard T. Rocha, Vice President for Operations, LYRR Realty Development Corporation, and Mr. Wilfredo B. Prilles, Jr., City Planning & Development Coordinator, for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.

Adopted: February 28, 2017

Xxx

xxx

xxx

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

NELSONS. /LEGACION City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

JOHN G. BONGAT

City Mayor W

2/F City Hall Building, Juan Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga Ĉity

2 473-20-51 • 473-20-49

www.facebook.com/spnagacity